16 Dhur equivalent to 40 Decimals, Situated at Mohalla-Pahari (South of N.H.) 
East of Mashauri Road, P.S.–Alamganj at present P.S.-Bypass, District–Patna in 
the State of Bihar, land bearing Mauza-Pahari, Thana No.-14 (Fourteen), Tauzi-
Bihar Government, Khata No.-629 (Six Hundred Twenty Nine), Part of Cadastral 
Survey Plot No.-781 (Seven Hundred Eighty One) within the jurisdiction of Sub 
Registry Office-Patna City and District Registry Office–Patna in the State of Bihar and 
fixed annual rent Paying in the office of Circle Officer, Patna Sadar (Bihar), Halka-
Azimabad, 1. Vide Jamabandi No.–9926, Computerized Jamabandi No.–

[...]

amenities, fittings and fixtures, Situated at Mohalla-Pahari (South of N.H.) East of 
Mashauri Road, P.S.–Alamganj at present P.S.-Bypass, District–Patna in the 
State of Bihar, land bearing Mauza-Pahari, Thana No.-14 (Fourteen), Tauzi-Bihar 
Government, Khata No.-629 (Six Hundred Twenty Nine), Part of Cadastral 
Survey Plot No.-781 (Seven Hundred Eighty One) within the jurisdiction of Sub 
Registry Office-Patna City and District Registry Office–Patna in the State of Bihar and 
fixed annual rent Paying in the office of Circle Officer, Patna Sadar (Bihar), Halka-
Azimabad within the limit of Patna Municipal Corporation/ Patna Regional